

AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE MINISTRY OF YOUTH, SPORTS & CULTURE

AND

C.C. SWEETING SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

- 1. This Agreement is made between the **Department of Culture**, hereinafter referred to as **Ministry of Youth**, **Sports and Culture** and **C.C. Sweeting Senior High School** hereinafter referred as the **Junior Junkanoo Group**.
- 2. The **Ministry** agrees to advance the **Junior Junkanoo Group** the sum of **Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00)** as seed money for them to participate in the 2008 Junior Junkanoo Parade.
- 3. The Junior Junkanoo Group agrees to participate in the Junior Junkanoo Parade, and further agrees that if the Junior Junkanoo Group does not participate in the Parade all of the seed money must be returned to the Ministry immediately.
- 4. The Junior Junkanoo Group agrees that if the seed money is not retuned to the Ministry for non participation in the Junior Junkanoo Parade, the Junior Junkanoo Group may be disqualified from receiving further seed money.
- 5. The Junior Junkanoo Group accepts the seed money in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) on the conditions of the Agreement contained herein.

NOV day of October 2008. This Agreement is made this / 6.

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE

C.C. SWEETING SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

C.C. SWEETING SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL JUNIOR JUNKANOO GROUP